

Name of Agency :- Ravi Kumar Tiwari, AT- Thakraha,
West Champaran

Name of Work :- Construction of Road PMGSY Road To Asad
Under:-MMGSY (S.C)

Agreement no. 383AD / 21-22

Rate approved by C.E-3, RWD Bihar Patna.

Letter No. 4924

Date 12-7-21

Agreement value

:- ₹ 16106919 = 16 Crore Sixty One Lakh
Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety only.

Date of work order

:- 28-7-2021

Time of Completion

:- 27-09-2022

Performance Security

:-

405000 = 40.5 Lakhs

Additional Performance Guarantee

:-

Security Deduct from bill

:- 8%

No of Items

:- 44

Rate

:- 1.91% Below.

Ravi Kumar Tiwari

28/7/21

28/7/21

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1



BIHAR

1067 / 13.7.2021 (1000) AH 153758
5/9/21 (1106/11) 11/11/21 (1106/11)

Standard Form: Agreement

Agreement 38 ASD / 21-22

This agreement made the 28th Day of July 2021
Between Executive Engineer RWD (W) Division Bagaha-1 [name and address of Employer]
(Hereinafter called "the Employer" of the one part, and Ravi Kumar Tiwari, AT-Thakuraha
West Champaran.

[Name and address of Contractor (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Const. & Maint. of road under
Mauja (SC) from Prady road to Asad road. [Name and
identification number of Contract] (Hereinafter called "the Works") and Employer has accepted the Bid
by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of nay defects
therein at a cost of Rupees 16106.919 = 16 One crore Sixty One Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred
Ninteen Only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1

Ravi Kumar Tiwari

28/7/21

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
FIRST ON ACCOUNT BILL					
Name of the work:-					
Construction of Road					
PMGSY Road To Asad					
Scheme:- MMGSY (SC)					
Agreement NO:- 38 SBD/20-21					
Agency:- New Blue Star					
Ravi Kumar Tiwari,					
At- Thakuraha,					
West Champaran					
Agreement value:- ₹ 16106919.00					
Date of work order:- 28.07.2021					
Date of completion:- 27.07.2022					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
MEASUREMENT					
Item No - 1/1					
Construction of Reference and working bench mark-TI					
					1.88 km
Item No - 2/2					
Construction of Reference Pillars					715
					1.88 km
Item no- 3/3					
Cleaning and grubbing road Land					715
					$2 \times 29 \times 30.00 \times 1.5 = 2610.00$
					$2 \times 15 \times 30.00 \times 1.5 = 1350.00$
					$2 \times 12 \times 30.00 \times 1.5 = 1080.00$
					$2 \times 8 \times 25.00 \times 1.5 = 600.00$
					5640.00 m ²
					= 0.56 H

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 4/23					
Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY inform- ation board —					915
				2 Each	
Item No - 5/5					
Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulder —					76
Each					
(1 x 15 x 30 cm + 7.96 x 0.30)				2	= 1077.3
1 x 1 x 25 x (8 cm + 7.96 x 0.30)				2	= 59.88
					1137.15 m²

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
Item NO - 1/1					
Construction of reference					
framing bench mark - 1/1					
Form TMD PNO - 2					
Qty = 1.88 km					
@ Rs. 6315.42/km					
= Rs. 11873.00					
Item NO - 2/2					
Construction of reference					
pillar - 1/1					
Form TMD PNO - 2					
Qty = 1.88 km					
@ Rs. 3571.18/km					
= Rs. 6714.00					
Item NO - 3/3					
Clearing and grubbing					
road land - 1/1					
Form TMD PNO 2					
Qty = 0.56					
@ Rs. 52970.34					
= Rs. 29663.00					

[illegible]

[illegible]